#### 502686857 02/19/2014

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2733462

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MARK HOLZWANGER	02/19/2014
JOHN MACKEY	02/19/2014
XIANGHONG HENRY LIU	02/19/2014
STEVEN COHEN	02/19/2014
HARRY HOLZWANGER	02/19/2014
RANDALL GUENSLER	02/19/2014

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HOLZMAC LLC
Street Address:	87 VICTORY BOULEVARD
City:	NEW ROCHELLE
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10804

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14184424	

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (818)783-0992 Phone: 818-783-0990

Email: LAU@ROZSALAW.COM

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: ROZSA LAW GROUP LC
Address Line 1: 18757 BURBANK BOULEVARD

Address Line 2: SUITE 220

Address Line 4: TARZANA, CALIFORNIA 91356-3346

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 51910.003

PATENT

502686857 REEL: 032248 FRAME: 0743

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS I. ROZSA	
Signature:	ture: / Thomas I. Rozsa /	
Date:	02/19/2014	
Total Attachments: 6 source=2014-02-19_51910-003_Assign#page1.tif source=2014-02-19_51910-003_Assign#page2.tif source=2014-02-19_51910-003_Assign#page3.tif source=2014-02-19_51910-003_Assign#page4.tif source=2014-02-19_51910-003_Assign#page5.tif source=2014-02-19_51910-003_Assign#page6.tif		

PATENT REEL: 032248 FRAME: 0744 Practitioner's Docket No. 51910.003

PATENT

For: ☑ U.S. and/or ☑ Foreign Rights

For: M U.S. Application or

☐ U.S. Provisional Application

For: ☐ U.S. Patent
For: ☐ PCT Application
By: Multiple Inventors

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION (MULTIPLE INVENTORS)

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

## ASSIGNORS (Inventors):

Mark Holzwanger	104-21 68th Drive, Apartment B25
(type or print name of inventors)	Address
	Forest Hills, New York 11375
John Mackey	105 North 8th Street
	Lindenhurst, New York 11757
Xianghong Henry Liu	870 Betty Lane
	Eagan, Minnesota 55123
Steven Cohen	87 Victory Boulevard
	New Rochelle, New York 10804
Harry Holzwanger	56-29 228th Street
	Bayside, New York 11364
Randall Guensler	1138 North Highland Avenue
	Atlanta, Georgia 30306

(Assignment of Invention-Multiple Inventors [16-3.2]-page 1 of 3)

	mac	LLC	87 Victory Boulevard
(type or print name of ASSIGNEE) New York limited liability company		name of ASSIGNEE)	Address
		k limited	New Rochelle, New York 10804
National			
and the	e suc	ccessors, assigns and le	egal representatives of the ASSIGNEE
		(comp	lete one of the following)
1	図 (	the entire right, title and	i interest
į		an undivided	_ percent ( %) interest
for the	Unii	ted States and its territor	orial possessions
		(check the following bo	ox, if foreign rights are also to be assigned)
		and in all foreign count	ries, including all rights to claim priority
in and	to a	ny and all improvemen	ts which are disclosed in the invention entitled:
TRAF	FIC	SIGNAL DEVICE	FOR DRIVER/ PEDESTRIAN/CYCLIST ADVISORY
MESS	AGE	SCREENS AT SIG	NALIZED INTERSECTIONS
and w		·	executed on even date herewith
(p)		U.S. patent application	
(c)		invention	ation naming the above inventor(s) for the above-entitled
		☐ Express mail label	no.:
		Mailed:	
		this assignment, I, hereby authorize	7 C.F.R. § 3.21 for recordal of an ASSIGNOR signing below, and request my attorney to ling date and application num-come known.
(d)		this assignment, I, hereby authorize insert below the fi ber when they be U.S. application no.	an ASSIGNOR signing below, and request my attorney to ling date and application num- come known.  / filed on
(d) (e)		this assignment, I, hereby authorize insert below the fi ber when they be U.S. application no. International application filed on	an ASSIGNOR signing below, and request my attorney to ling date and application num- come known.  / filed on on no. PCT //
		this assignment, I, hereby authorize insert below the fi ber when they be U.S. application no. International application filed on	an ASSIGNOR signing below, and request my attorney to ling date and application num- come known.  /
(e)		this assignment, I, hereby authorize insert below the fi ber when they be U.S. application no. International application filed on	an ASSIGNOR signing below, and request my attorney to ling date and application num- come known.  /
(e)		this assignment, I, hereby authorize insert below the fi ber when they be U.S. application no. International application filed on	an ASSIGNOR signing below, and request my attorney to ling date and application num- come known.  /

PATENT REEL: 032248 FRAME: 0746

(Assignment of Invention-Multiple Inventors [16-3.2]-page 2 of 3)

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

WARNING: The date of signing must be the same checked above.	e as the date of execution of the application, if item (a) wa
dark Holzwanger	
type name of inventor)	Signature of INVENTOR
John Mackey	<u> </u>
Kianghong Henry Liu	
Steven Cohen	
Harry Holzwanger	Fare Ademine
Randall Guensler	
And the second s	

Notarization or Legalization Page Added.

NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the essignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be prime facile evidence of execution, 35 U.S.C. § 261. Use next page if notarization is desired.

(Assignment of Invention-Multiple Inventors [16-3.2] -page 3 of 5)

PATENT

**REEL: 032248 FRAME: 0747** 

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any relistic or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby obvenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, ligigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or afficiently required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or destrable to dainy out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto sell hand and seal this 2/9/4

WASHING: The date of signing caust be the same as the date of emergina of the epplication, if item (a) was observed above.

Mark Holzwanger	
Sype name of niversity	Managare M. INVENTOR
John Mackey	Aluk
Mianghong Henry Liu	( Delte E
Steven Cohen	
Harry Holawanger	
Randall Guensler	
company or in which has destroy the Martine and an advantage control of the company and an advantage company and a	

D Notarization or Legalization Page Added.

NOTE: No withstaing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will trily be prime table evidence of execution, 35 U.S.C. § 351, (see next page if notarization is desired.

Principalitation of Investigation Investigate (15-52)—cauge 3 of 3)

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set hand and seal this 2-19-2014

THE PRINCESS PRINCESS TO THE PROPERTY OF THE P	Date of signing
WARNING: The date of signing must be the sam checked above.	e as the date of execution of the application, if item (a) was
Mark Holzwanger	
type name of inventor)	Signature of INVENTOR
John Mackey	*
Xianghong Henry Liu	
Steven Cohen	ALC.
Harry Holzwanger	
Randall Guensler	
	4
	Property and the second
	•

Notarization or Legalization Page Added.

NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be prime facile evidence of execution. 35 U.S.C. § 261, Use next page if notarization is desired.

(Assignment of Invention-Multiple Inventors [16-3.2]-page 3 of 3)

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set hand and seal this ...

107G Phasecole.	Date of signing
warming: The date of signing must be the same checked above.	e as the date of execution of the application, if item (a) was
Mark Holzwanger	
(type name of inventor)	Signature of INVENTOR
John Mackey	
Xianghong Henry Liu	
Steven Cohen	
Harry Holzwanger	
Randall Guensler	Lell Of

□ Notarization or Legalization Page Added.

NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be prima facie evidence of execution. 35 U.S.C. § 261, Use next page if notarization is desired.

(Assignment of invention-Multiple Inventors [16-3.2]—page 3 of 3)

PATENT REEL: 032248 FRAME: 0750

**RECORDED: 02/19/2014**